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Table 3a  
Abridged life table, males, Prince Edward Island, 2009 to 2011 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 497 0.00497 0.00293 0.99503 99,548 7,801,492 78.0 0.6 

1 to 4 years 99,503 45 0.00045 0.00089 0.99955 397,832 7,701,943 77.4 0.6 

5 to 9 years 99,458 65 0.00066 0.00106 0.99934 497,127 7,304,111 73.4 0.6 

10 to 14 years 99,393 112 0.00112 0.00127 0.99888 496,684 6,806,984 68.5 0.5 

15 to 19 years 99,281 263 0.00265 0.00184 0.99735 495,746 6,310,300 63.6 0.5 

20 to 24 years 99,017 355 0.00358 0.00222 0.99642 494,201 5,814,554 58.7 0.5 

25 to 29 years 98,663 583 0.00590 0.00308 0.99410 491,858 5,320,354 53.9 0.5 

30 to 34 years 98,080 333 0.00339 0.00235 0.99661 489,569 4,828,496 49.2 0.5 

35 to 39 years 97,747 785 0.00803 0.00342 0.99197 486,775 4,338,927 44.4 0.5 

40 to 44 years 96,963 672 0.00693 0.00303 0.99307 483,133 3,852,152 39.7 0.5 

45 to 49 years 96,291 1,300 0.01350 0.00387 0.98650 478,203 3,369,019 35.0 0.5 

50 to 54 years 94,991 1,823 0.01919 0.00469 0.98081 470,396 2,890,816 30.4 0.4 

55 to 59 years 93,168 2,684 0.02880 0.00590 0.97120 459,130 2,420,421 26.0 0.4 

60 to 64 years 90,484 4,962 0.05484 0.00816 0.94516 440,015 1,961,291 21.7 0.4 

65 to 69 years 85,522 6,399 0.07482 0.01133 0.92518 411,613 1,521,275 17.8 0.4 

70 to 74 years 79,123 10,616 0.13418 0.01665 0.86582 369,074 1,109,663 14.0 0.4 

75 to 79 years 68,507 13,549 0.19778 0.02214 0.80222 308,660 740,588 10.8 0.4 

80 to 84 years 54,958 19,399 0.35299 0.03197 0.64701 226,290 431,928 7.9 0.3 

85 to 89 years 35,558 19,027 0.53509 0.04352 0.46491 130,225 205,638 5.8 0.3 
90 years and 
over 16,532 16,532 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 75,414 75,414 4.6 … 

... not 
applicable. 

         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 

 

Table 3b  
Abridged life table, females, Prince Edward Island, 2009 to 2011 

Age 
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex) 

number probability number year 

0 year 100,000 237 0.00237 0.00207 0.99763 99,763 8,302,931 83.0 0.5 

1 to 4 years 99,763 141 0.00141 0.00160 0.99859 399,053 8,203,168 82.2 0.5 

5 to 9 years 99,623 45 0.00046 0.00089 0.99954 498,000 7,804,114 78.3 0.5 

10 to 14 years 99,577 54 0.00054 0.00091 0.99946 497,752 7,306,114 73.4 0.5 

15 to 19 years 99,524 69 0.00070 0.00097 0.99930 497,445 6,808,362 68.4 0.5 

20 to 24 years 99,454 72 0.00072 0.00100 0.99928 497,092 6,310,917 63.5 0.5 

25 to 29 years 99,383 123 0.00124 0.00140 0.99876 496,605 5,813,825 58.5 0.5 

30 to 34 years 99,259 158 0.00159 0.00156 0.99841 495,902 5,317,220 53.6 0.5 

35 to 39 years 99,102 330 0.00333 0.00217 0.99667 494,683 4,821,318 48.7 0.5 

40 to 44 years 98,772 536 0.00543 0.00265 0.99457 492,519 4,326,635 43.8 0.5 

45 to 49 years 98,236 920 0.00936 0.00318 0.99064 488,879 3,834,116 39.0 0.5 

50 to 54 years 97,316 1,492 0.01533 0.00410 0.98467 482,849 3,345,236 34.4 0.4 

55 to 59 years 95,824 1,682 0.01755 0.00456 0.98245 474,913 2,862,387 29.9 0.4 

60 to 64 years 94,142 2,973 0.03158 0.00622 0.96842 463,276 2,387,474 25.4 0.4 



65 to 69 years 91,169 4,401 0.04828 0.00901 0.95172 444,842 1,924,197 21.1 0.4 

70 to 74 years 86,768 7,040 0.08114 0.01293 0.91886 416,239 1,479,355 17.1 0.4 

75 to 79 years 79,728 10,525 0.13201 0.01735 0.86799 372,327 1,063,116 13.3 0.3 

80 to 84 years 69,203 16,483 0.23818 0.02435 0.76182 304,808 690,789 10.0 0.3 

85 to 89 years 52,720 19,674 0.37318 0.03127 0.62682 214,414 385,981 7.3 0.2 
90 years and 
over 33,046 33,046 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 171,567 171,567 5.2 … 

... not 
applicable. 

         Source: Statistics Canada, Demography Division. 

 


